
                                 Choir Schedule

                       http://kmk.freeshell.org/sjnchoir/

                                   3/03/2025

Mon Mar 10  No rehearsal due to the Parish Mission

Sun Mar 16  Mass at 11am

Sun Apr  6  Mass at 9am

Thu Apr 10  Lenten Penance Service  7pm

Wed Apr 16  Tenebrae  7:30pm

Thu Apr 17  Holy Thursday  7pm

Fri Apr 18  Good Friday  3pm

Sun Apr 20  Easter  9am

Mon Apr 21  No Rehearsal

Sun Apr 27  Mass at 11am (this is a new date on the schedule)

Sun May  4  No choir Mass at 9am (because we added April 27 to the schedule)

Mon May 12  Last rehearsal until Sep 8

Sun May 18  Mass at 11am

----------------------------------------------------------------

March 16, 2025           Lent 2 - 11am (10:30am rehearsal)

 

Entrance Hymn              Christ In Me Arise (BB2025 # 503)

Penitential Rite           Kyrie eleison

Responsorial Psalm         R/A

Gospel Acclamation         Lenten Season I

Offertory Hymn             Be Thou My Vision (BB2025 # 410)

Holy                       Sanctus (BB2025 # 842)

Mystery of Faith           We Proclaim Your Death (Mass of St. Frances Cabrini)

Amen                       Amen (Danish) (CP 676)

Lamb Of God                Agnus Dei (BB2025 # 846)

Communion Hymn             Transfigure Us O Lord (BB2025 # 489)

Recessional Hymn           The Glory Of These Forty Days (BB2025 # 141) (CP 449)

----------------------------------------------------------------

April 6, 2025            Lent 5 - 9am (8:30am rehearsal)

 

Entrance Hymn              Lord Who Throughout These Forty Days (BB2025 # 140) (CP 296)

Penitential Rite           Kyrie eleison

Responsorial Psalm         R/A

Gospel Acclamation         Lenten Season I

Offertory Hymn             Amazing Grace (BB2025 # 571) (CP 36)

Holy                       Sanctus (BB2025 # 842)

Mystery of Faith           We Proclaim Your Death (Mass of St. Frances Cabrini)

Amen                       Amen (Danish) (CP 676)

Lamb Of God                Agnus Dei (BB2025 # 846)

Communion Hymn             I Am The Resurrection And The Life (SS # 161)

Recessional Hymn           O God Our Help In Ages Past (BB2025 # 576) (CP 326)


